[ T H E  M E A S U R A B L E  D I F F E R E N C E ]
INSTRUMENTATION VALVES
INSTRUMENTATION BALL VALVES
INTEGRAL-BONNET NEEDLE VALVES
TOGGLE VALVES (TG Series)
CHECK VALVES (CHV Series: For General Industry)
RELIEF VALVES (RVL/RVH Series)
[ T H E  M E A S U R A B L E  D I F F E R E N C E ]

1.12
1.50
ORDERING INFORMATION:
BV-S-4TF4TF-3W-0.90
BV= Ball Valve, S=SS, 4TF= 1/4" Tube Fitting, 3W= 3-Way, Cv= 0.90
Connection SizeMaterialSeries Connection Type Cv
BV=Ball Valve TF=Tube Fitting
MN=Male NPT
FN=Female NPT
2=1/8"
4=1/4"
6=3/8"
8=1/2"
S=Stainless Steel 316 LC1/LC2 Series=0.15-0.90
HC1/HC2 Series=1.50-4.60
[ T H E  M E A S U R A B L E  D I F F E R E N C E ]
INTEGRAL-BONNET NEEDLE VALVES
INTEGRAL-BONNET NEEDLE VALVES:
FEATURES:
• Panel Mountable
• Regulating Stem
• Variety of end connections
• Straight or Angle Pattern
• Truelok Needle Valves are designed and
manufactured for instrumentation and
general industry for application in the gas
delivery system.
• Our standard LC and HC series are manufac-
tured in SS 316 material, with PFA packing,
phenolic handle, and regulating stem.
• Inlet/Outlet connections ranges from 1/8” to
3/4” with Flow Coefficient (Cv) range from
0.09 to 1.8. Maximum working Pressure is up
to 5000 psig (344 bar) and Temperature
rating from -65°F to 450°F (-53°C to 232°C).
• Truelok Needle Valves are available in 2-way
straight pattern and 2-way Angle.
Our Product:
INTEGRAL-BONNET NEEDLE VALVES:
• Compact Design
• Working Pressure: up to 5000 psig (344 bar) @ 100°F(37°C)
• Working Temperature: from -65°F to 450°F(-53°C to 232°C)
INTEGRAL-BONNET NEEDLE VALVES
INTEGRAL-BONNET NEEDLE VALVES
[ T H E  M E A S U R A B L E  D I F F E R E N C E ]
FLOW DATA AT 100°F (37°C):
LC Series HC Series
Testing:
Every valve is tested with Nitrogen at 1000 psig (69 bar) for the seat performance. Maximum allowable

INTEGRAL-BONNET NEEDLE VALVES
[ T H E  M E A S U R A B L E  D I F F E R E N C E ]
ORDERING INFORMATION:
NV-S-4TF4TF-0.37
NV= Needle Valve, S=SS, 4TF= 1/4" Tube Fitting, Cv= 0.37
Connection SizeMaterialSeries Connection Type CV
NV=Needle Valve TF=Tube Fitting
MN=Male NPT
FN=Female NPT
2=1/8"
4=1/4"
6=3/8"
8=1/2"
12=3/4"
S=Stainless Steel 316 LC Series
HC Series
0.09
0.37
0.73
1.80
Cv
Orifice
(in.) Inlet Outlet
Part Number
End Connections
A B1 B2 C D E F G H
Dimensions (in.)
NV-S-2TF2TF-0.09

CHV2 / CHV3 SERIES
DIMENSIONS:
ORDERING INFORMATION:
CHV1-S-4TF-1
CHV1=Valve Series, S=SS, 4TF= 1/4” Tube Fitting, 1= Cracking Pressure
Connection SizeMaterialSeries (Orifice Size) Connection Type Cracking Pressure
CHV1 (0.19")
CHV2 (0.31")
CHV3 (0.60")
TF=Tube Fitting
MN=Male NPT
FN=Female NPT
MFS=Face Seal
2=1/8"
4=1/4"
6=3/8"
8=1/2"
S=Stainless Steel 316 1/3 psi=1/3
1 psi=1
5 psi=5
10 psi=10
25 psi=25
[ T H E  M E A S U R A B L E  D I F F E R E N C E ]
RELIEF VALVES
*Outlet pressure should not exceed inlet pressure
Series
Working Pressure at 70°F (20°C)
Set Pressure
Outlet Pressure
Seal Material
Temperature, F (C)
RVH1
6000 psig (413 bar)
50 to 6000 psig (3.4 to 413 bar)
1500 psig (103 bar)
FKM
RVH2
6000 psig (413 bar)
50 to 1500 psig ( 3.4 to 103 bar)
2500 psig (172 bar)
FKM
Maximum Set Pressure, psig, (bar)
10 (-12)
25 (-4)
30 (-1)
50 (10)
150 (65)
200 (93)
250 (121)
275 (135)
300 (148)
225 (15.5)
1500  (103)
6000 (413)
5580 (384)
5160 (355)
4910 (338)
RVL1 and RVL2
300 psig (20.6 bar)
10 to 225 psig (0.68 to 15.5 bar)
225 psig (15.5 bar)
FKM
Temperature - Working Pressure Rating
TECHNICAL DATA:
FEATURES:
RVL Series (Low-Pressure Valves)
• Service up to 300 psig (20.6 bar)
• Installed spring is for the full set
 pressure range
RVH Series (High-Pressure Valves)
• Service up to 6000 psig (413 bar)
• Multiple springs for a selection of set pressure ranges.

[ T H E  M E A S U R A B L E  D I F F E R E N C E ]
*No spring /set pressure designator is required for RVL, low pressure series
ORDERING INFORMATION:
RVH1-S-4TF-A
RVH1 = Relief Valve RVH1 Series, S = SS 316L Body Material, 4TF = ¼” Tube Fitting,
A = Set Pressure Range 50-350psi
Connection SizeMaterial
Valve Series
(Orifice Size) Connection Type Set Pressure Range Spring Color
Spring Specifications
Designator
RVL1: 0.189"
RVH1 : 0.142"
RVL2 & RVH2: 0.25"
TF=Tube Fitting
MN=Male NPT
FN=Female NPT
8=1/2"
4=1/4"
S=Stainless
Steel 316
50 to 350psi
350 to 750psi
750 to 1500psi
1500 to 2250 psi
2250 to 3000psi
3000 to 4000psi
4000 to 5000psi
5000 to 6000psi
Blue
Yellow
Purple
Orange
Brown
White
Red
Green
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
RVL Series (Low-Pressure Valves):
Dimensions InchesOrdering Number End ConnectionOrifice
InchesSeries Part No. Inlet Outlet A B C D E